 Hedge contribution to NII steadily increased since
2022

 Long-term hedge notional of ~€ 230bn

 Increased by ~€ 30bn since 2021

 Average hedge duration of  ~5 years,
~90% of hedge NII is locked in for 2025

 Roll-over provides sequential tailwind of
~€ 0.3bn in 2025 and 2026, offsetting
expected beta effects and declining interest
rates

2.4 2.5 2.5 2.4

0.5 1.0

0.8%

0.0%

2021

0.6%

1.9%

2022

0.9%

3.0%

2023

1.2%

2.5%

0.0

2024

1.4%

2.3%

0.2

2025

1.6%

2.4%

2026

1.8%

2.5%

2027

1.3
1.0

1.8

2.4
2.7

3.0

3.4

Avg yield 10y EUR swap Locked-in Roll-over

9

Deutsche Bank Investor Relations Q3 2024 Fixed Income Conference Call, October 24, 2024

Limited NII sensitivity
Hypothetical +/-25bps shift in yield curve, in € m

 Low NII sensitivity reflecting dynamic hedge
strategy responding to behavioral risk and market
developments

 Hedge portfolio was extended by additional short
and mid-term structures to protect NII from
observed deposit beta lag

 NII sensitivity has been reduced over time given
active interest rate risk management and re-
investment of hedge portfolio

Net interest income (NII) sensitivity1

Breakdown of sensitivity by currency for +25bps shift in yield curve

~15~(20)

2025

~70

~(75)

2026

~135

~(140)

2027

+25bps shift in yield curve -25bps shift in yield curve

2025 2026 2027

~(10)

~30

~85

EUR

2025 2026 2027

~5
~15 ~25

2025 2026 2027

~20 ~25 ~25

USD Other

Key highlights

Notes: for footnotes refer to slides 39 and 40

10

Deutsche Bank Investor Relations Q3 2024 Fixed Income Conference Call, October 24, 2024

CET1 ratio increase reflecting strong Q3 earnings
As of September 30, 2024, period end

Q2 2024

0

FX effect

(14)

RWA change

44

Capital change Q3 2024

13.5%

13.8%

1

3

Q2 2024

(4)

FX effect Credit risk Market risk1

(1)

Operational
risk

Q3 2024

356 356

 CET1 ratio up by 30bps compared to Q2:

 34bps from strong Q3 earnings net of deductions, and

 ~€ 3bn RWA equivalent capital efficiency measures

 4bps net increase from regulatory changes, with negative

model impacts more than off-set by Article 468 CRR

transitional rule2 benefits

 9bps reduction from higher RWA, with increase in market

risk partly off-set by lower operational risk RWA following

Postbank-litigation related settlements in Q3

 RWA up by € 4bn compared to Q2 (excluding FX impact)

mainly due to:

 € 1bn increase in credit risk driven by model changes

and business growth, partly offset by RWA reductions